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Multi-dimension Overview
04/01/2023 - 04/30/2023
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Incident Category by Day of Week
04/01/2023 - 04/30/2023

Incident Category Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Total

Trespass - Loitering   2 4 3 2 2 13

Vandalism 1 4 3 2 1 2 1 14

Suspicious Person   1  1   2

Mentally Disturbed Person      1 1 2

Juvenile delinquency 1 1  1  2  5

Injury to Person       1 1

Unsecured Vehicle  1      1

Found Property     2   2

Noise Complaint - Fireworks       1 1

Trash/Illegal Dumping 1 1    1  3

Illegal Dumping / Litter 6 1 1 1  2 5 16

Trespass - Panhandling     1   1

Trespass - Camping 4 5  1 1 4 2 17

Trespass - Interfering with Business 1       1

Trespass - Refusal to Leave    1   1 2

Alarm - Low Battery    1    1

Assault / Battery    1    1

Assault w/Weapon     2   2

Assistance - Person 1       1

Assistance - Allied Agency     1   1

Disturbed Person     1 1  2

Threats / Harassment    1   1 2

Traffic - Collision       3 3

Traffic - Driving Complaint 1  1 2   5 9

Intoxication (Liquor or Drugs) 6 1  2 2 6 4 21

Loose Animal - Dog    1    1

Noise Complaint - Vehicle    1 1  1 3

Park Regulation Violation   1 2 1   4

Suspicious Circumstance 1   1 1   3

Theft of Property    1 1   2

P.R. Visit / Outreach   1 1    2

Parking Complaint  1  1 1   3

Suspicious Vehicle   1  1  1 3

Parking Violation   6 13 13 2 5 39

Total 23 15 17 38 34 23 34 184



Incident Category by Month
04/01/2023 - 04/30/2023

Incident Category Apr Total

Trespass - Loitering 13 13

Vandalism 14 14

Suspicious Person 2 2

Mentally Disturbed Person 2 2

Juvenile delinquency 5 5

Injury to Person 1 1

Unsecured Vehicle 1 1

Found Property 2 2

Noise Complaint - Fireworks 1 1

Trash/Illegal Dumping 3 3

Illegal Dumping / Litter 16 16

Trespass - Panhandling 1 1

Trespass - Camping 17 17

Trespass - Interfering with Business 1 1

Trespass - Refusal to Leave 2 2

Alarm - Low Battery 1 1

Assault / Battery 1 1

Assault w/Weapon 2 2

Assistance - Person 1 1

Assistance - Allied Agency 1 1

Disturbed Person 2 2

Threats / Harassment 2 2

Traffic - Collision 3 3

Traffic - Driving Complaint 9 9

Intoxication (Liquor or Drugs) 21 21

Loose Animal - Dog 1 1

Noise Complaint - Vehicle 3 3

Park Regulation Violation 4 4

Suspicious Circumstance 3 3

Theft of Property 2 2

P.R. Visit / Outreach 2 2

Parking Complaint 3 3

Suspicious Vehicle 3 3

Parking Violation 39 39

Total 184 184



Incident Location by Day of Week
04/01/2023 - 04/30/2023

On-Premise Site Location Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Total

No Location  2 2 4 3 4 3 18

The Fig Tree	, 	 217 Vernon Street	,
	916-788-4386, 

joshua@figtreecoffee.com,
rachel@figtreecoffee.com

   1    1

Roseville Public Library	, 	 225 Taylor
Street	, 	916-774-5221,

pdaly@roseville.ca.us,
bcastelluccio@roseville.ca.us

1 1 2 2 3  3 12

Roseville Theatre Arts	, 	 241 Vernon
Street	, 	916-722-2777,

megan@rosevilletheatre.org,
jennifer@rosevilletheatre.org

 1 2 5 5  4 17

Piches Architectural Planning	, 	 115
Taylor Street	, 	916-783-4624

  1  1 1  3

Shady Coffee And Tea	, 	 325
Douglas Blvd.	, 	916-742-4117

   1    1

City Of Roseville	, 	 311 Vernon
Street	, 	916-774-5200

    1   1

Consolidated Communications	, 	 200
Vernon Street	, 	844- 986-7224

    1   1

Blue Line Arts, 405 Vernon Street, #100,
marytess@bluelinearts.org,

916-783-4117

     1  1

Isabella Beauty Salon	, 	 512 Vernon
Street	, 	916-788-4247

   1    1

Old Court House, 300 Taylor Street, 
buildingmaintrequests@roseville.ca.us

   1    1

Vernon Street Parking Garage, 405
Vernon Street, 

buildingmaintrequests@roseville.ca.us

8 5 5 6  8 13 45

Oak Street Parking Garage, 200 Oak
Street, 

buildingmaintrequests@roseville.ca.us

9 4 1 4 2 7 4 31

Vernon Street Town Square, 311 Vernon
Street, pdaly@roseville.ca.us,
bcastelluccio@roseville.ca.us

    2   2

Civic Center, 311 Vernon Street, 
buildingmaintrequests@roseville.ca.us

    1   1

Tower Theatre, 417 Vernon Street,
jkellam@hillsdale.edu

  1 1    2

Roseville Auto Smog, 534 Vernon Street       1 1

Sierra College - Roseville Center, 316
Vernon Street, 

buildingmaintrequests@roseville.ca.us

   1 2   3

FourScore Coffee House, 327 Lincoln
Street

    1   1

Amtrak, 201 Pacific Street,
gladys.horton@amtrak.com

3 2    1  6



Incident Location by Day of Week
04/01/2023 - 04/30/2023

On-Premise Site Location Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Total

Pacific Street Cafe, 301 Lincoln Street    1    1

Roseville Transportation, 316 Vernon
Street,n 

buildingmaintrequests@roseville.ca.us

    1   1

Miners Ravine Trail       1 1

Royer Park, pdaly@roseville.ca.us,
bcastelluccio@roseville.ca.us

   1 2   3

Charmed Salon, 104 Church Street,
owner@charmedsalonroseville.com

1       1

Trocadero, 119 Church Street       1 1

112 Pacific Street   2 3 3   8

United States Post Office, 116 S. Grant
Street, 916-789-4521,

Mark.B.Cole@usps.gov

  1 3 2 1 1 8

Pacific Street Overpass     4   4

Old South Pacific Doctor's Office, 315
Church Street,

buildingmaintrequests@roseville.ca.us

1       1

Roseville Fire Station 1, 80 Lincoln
Street

      1 1

Washington Roundabout       1 1

Lavish Hair Studio, 313 Lincoln Street    1    1

229 1/2 Church Street    1   1 2

City of Roseville Permit Center, 311
Vernon Street

   1    1

Total 23 15 17 38 34 23 34 184



Incident Location by Month
04/01/2023 - 04/30/2023

On-Premise Site Location Apr Total

No Location 18 18

The Fig Tree	, 	 217 Vernon Street	, 	916-788-4386,  joshua@figtreecoffee.com,
rachel@figtreecoffee.com

1 1

Roseville Public Library	, 	 225 Taylor Street	, 	916-774-5221, pdaly@roseville.ca.us,
bcastelluccio@roseville.ca.us

12 12

Roseville Theatre Arts	, 	 241 Vernon Street	, 	916-722-2777,
megan@rosevilletheatre.org, jennifer@rosevilletheatre.org

17 17

Piches Architectural Planning	, 	 115 Taylor Street	, 	916-783-4624 3 3

Shady Coffee And Tea	, 	 325 Douglas Blvd.	, 	916-742-4117 1 1

City Of Roseville	, 	 311 Vernon Street	, 	916-774-5200 1 1

Consolidated Communications	, 	 200 Vernon Street	, 	844- 986-7224 1 1

Blue Line Arts, 405 Vernon Street, #100, marytess@bluelinearts.org, 916-783-4117 1 1

Isabella Beauty Salon	, 	 512 Vernon Street	, 	916-788-4247 1 1

Old Court House, 300 Taylor Street,  buildingmaintrequests@roseville.ca.us 1 1

Vernon Street Parking Garage, 405 Vernon Street,  buildingmaintrequests@roseville.ca.us 45 45

Oak Street Parking Garage, 200 Oak Street,  buildingmaintrequests@roseville.ca.us 31 31

Vernon Street Town Square, 311 Vernon Street, pdaly@roseville.ca.us,
bcastelluccio@roseville.ca.us

2 2

Civic Center, 311 Vernon Street,  buildingmaintrequests@roseville.ca.us 1 1

Tower Theatre, 417 Vernon Street, jkellam@hillsdale.edu 2 2

Roseville Auto Smog, 534 Vernon Street 1 1

Sierra College - Roseville Center, 316 Vernon Street, 
buildingmaintrequests@roseville.ca.us

3 3

FourScore Coffee House, 327 Lincoln Street 1 1

Amtrak, 201 Pacific Street, gladys.horton@amtrak.com 6 6

Pacific Street Cafe, 301 Lincoln Street 1 1

Roseville Transportation, 316 Vernon Street,n  buildingmaintrequests@roseville.ca.us 1 1

Miners Ravine Trail 1 1

Royer Park, pdaly@roseville.ca.us, bcastelluccio@roseville.ca.us 3 3

Charmed Salon, 104 Church Street, owner@charmedsalonroseville.com 1 1

Trocadero, 119 Church Street 1 1

112 Pacific Street 8 8

United States Post Office, 116 S. Grant Street, 916-789-4521, Mark.B.Cole@usps.gov 8 8

Pacific Street Overpass 4 4

Old South Pacific Doctor's Office, 315 Church Street, buildingmaintrequests@roseville.ca.us 1 1

Roseville Fire Station 1, 80 Lincoln Street 1 1

Washington Roundabout 1 1

Lavish Hair Studio, 313 Lincoln Street 1 1

229 1/2 Church Street 2 2



Incident Location by Month
04/01/2023 - 04/30/2023

On-Premise Site Location Apr Total

City of Roseville Permit Center, 311 Vernon Street 1 1

Total 184 184
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